## FS 12/13-61/CODE/EXASSOCIATED STUDENT, INC. RESOLUTION ON<br/>GRADUATION INCENTIVE FEES, RECEIPT AND<br/>TRANSMITTAL OF

The Sacramento State Faculty Senate receives Sacramento State Associated Students, Inc. (ASI) Legislation ID: 2012/2013-10-31. In light of the recent resolution by the Sacramento State Associated Students, Inc. Resolution on Graduation Incentive Fees and the timing of the transition in the Chancellor's Office, the Sacramento State Faculty Senate urges that Chancellor Timothy White take note of this resolution that reflects the sentiments of our students' governing body.

ASI Resolution: <u>FS 12/13-61a-r</u> Committee on Diversity and Equity (CODE) Endorsement Correspondence: <u>FS 12/13-61b</u>

Carried